
UMass Boston (8-6,4-1 Little East) -vs- UMass Dartmouth (8-5,2-2 Little East)
01/08/26 at Tripp Athletic Center, Dartmouth, MA

 
 

 
 
UMass Boston 90

UMass Dartmouth 72

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 127
Site: Tripp Athletic Center, Dartmouth, MA
Referees: Mark Bissonette, Brian Sullivan, Casey Kett

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UMass Boston 47 43 90
UMass Dartmouth 32 40 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Perkins,Cameron * 38 11-19 4-7 9-10 1-9 10 3 2 5 0 1 35
01 Sanders,Davon * 39 7-12 2-4 3-4 0-5 5 2 5 1 2 1 19
02 Laurent,Raphel * 38 5-12 0-2 5-7 0-4 4 2 3 4 2 3 15
22 Walden,Connor * 30 3-4 1-2 1-2 2-2 4 3 2 0 3 1 8
08 Meczywor,Carson * 22 1-4 0-3 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 2 0 0 2
36 Venezia,Skyler 16 3-4 3-4 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 1 11
03 McLaren,Clayton 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 3 0
04 Amado,D'Anthony 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Perez,Hector 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Donaldson,Erik 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Byrd,Corrie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-56 10-22 20-25 7-28 35 17 16 13 7 10 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 5-13   38.46 % 12-14   85.71 %
Second Half 15-27   55.56 % 5-9   55.56 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 30-56   53.6 % 10-22   45.5 % 20-25   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Reyes,Danny * 36 9-15 3-3 8-9 1-5 6 2 3 5 0 1 29
35 Flauto,Ryan * 32 4-9 0-0 3-6 6-3 9 3 1 0 2 0 11
20 DiChiara,Camden * 31 4-10 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 1 9
11 Boyd,Nic * 30 2-10 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 2 5
24 McNair,Mahdee * 11 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 1 4
33 Basse,Jesse 9 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
23 Makor,Isaiah 19 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 0 0 0 3
34 Bembery,Charles 8 0-2 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
15 Peterson,Darius 13 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
14 Joseph,Strada 7 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
30 Philemon,Kordell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
25 Golden,Barry 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-67 6-23 16-21 15-23 38 20 9 12 3 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33 % 2-12   16.67 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 4-11   36.36 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 25-67   37.3 % 6-23   26.1 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Boston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Dartmouth
19:42 MISS JUMPER by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by LAURENT,RAPHEL 19:31

19:31 STEAL  by BOYD,NIC
19:23 TURNOVER  by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

STEAL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL 19:23
19:20 FOUL  by REYES,DANNY

TURNOVER  by PERKINS,CAMERON 19:00
19:00 STEAL  by MCNAIR,MAHDEE

FOUL  by MECZYWOR,CARSON 18:49
18:41 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NIC

REBOUND DEF by LAURENT,RAPHEL --
MISS 3PTR by MECZYWOR,CARSON 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:53 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,MAHDEE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint) 17:36 2-2
17:23 TURNOVER  by BOYD,NIC

STEAL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL 17:23
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:18 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by LAURENT,RAPHEL --

17:04 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REYES,DANNY

GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,CAMERON 16:43 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by MECZYWOR,CARSON --
FOUL  by PERKINS,CAMERON 16:31

16:31 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY
16:31 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY
16:18 FOUL  by MCNAIR,MAHDEE

GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON 16:18 8-6 V 2
MISS FT by PERKINS,CAMERON 16:18
REBOUND OFF by MECZYWOR,CARSON --
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,CAMERON 16:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAUTO,RYAN
15:57 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MAHDEE

REBOUND DEF by MECZYWOR,CARSON --
GOOD 3PTR by WALDEN,CONNOR 15:35 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by SANDERS,DAVON --

15:20 MISS LAYUP by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FLAUTO,RYAN

15:16 MISS LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16

15:16 SUB OUT by FLAUTO,RYAN
15:16 SUB IN by BEMBERY,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,CAMERON(in the paint) 15:04 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by WALDEN,CONNOR --

14:33 MISS LAYUP by BEMBERY,CHARLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,DAVON --
TURNOVER  by LAURENT,RAPHEL 14:19

14:19 STEAL  by REYES,DANNY
14:14 MISS LAYUP by DICHIARA,CAMDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:14 FOUL  by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
14:14 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
14:14 SUB IN by BASSE,JESSE

SUB OUT by WALDEN,CONNOR 14:14
SUB IN by VENEZIA,SKYLER 14:14
TURNOVER  by LAURENT,RAPHEL 13:45



13:45 STEAL  by BOYD,NIC
13:40 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,NIC(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SANDERS,DAVON 13:40
-- REBOUND OFF by BASSE,JESSE

13:35 13-8 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BASSE,JESSE(in the paint)
13:24 FOUL  by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON 13:24 14-8 V 6
GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON 13:24 15-8 V 7
SUB OUT by MECZYWOR,CARSON 13:24
SUB IN by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 13:24

13:10 MISS JUMPER by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEMBERY,CHARLES

FOUL  by VENEZIA,SKYLER 13:08
13:08 15-9 V 6 GOOD FT by BEMBERY,CHARLES
13:08 15-10 V 5 GOOD FT by BEMBERY,CHARLES
13:08 SUB OUT by BOYD,NIC
13:08 SUB IN by JOSEPH,STRADA

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,DAVON 12:55 18-10 V 8
ASSIST  by LAURENT,RAPHEL --

12:45 FOUL  by JOSEPH,STRADA
12:45 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,STRADA

MISS 3PTR by LAURENT,RAPHEL 12:32
-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANNY

FOUL  by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 12:25
12:25 SUB OUT by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
12:25 SUB IN by PETERSON,DARIUS
12:03 MISS JUMPER by REYES,DANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,DARIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55

11:45 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,STRADA
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,CAMERON(in the paint) 11:25 20-10 V 10

11:25 FOUL  by JOSEPH,STRADA
11:25 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,STRADA
11:25 SUB OUT by REYES,DANNY
11:25 SUB IN by BOYD,NIC
11:25 SUB IN by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON 11:25 21-10 V 11
11:12 21-12 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BASSE,JESSE

-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,DARIUS
MISS LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint) 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
10:42 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,CAMERON 10:32 24-12 V 12
ASSIST  by VENEZIA,SKYLER --

10:06 SUB OUT by BEMBERY,CHARLES
10:06 SUB IN by FLAUTO,RYAN

SUB OUT by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 10:06
SUB OUT by VENEZIA,SKYLER 10:06
SUB IN by MECZYWOR,CARSON 10:06
SUB IN by WALDEN,CONNOR 10:06

09:57 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NIC
-- REBOUND OFF by FLAUTO,RYAN

FOUL  by WALDEN,CONNOR 09:53
09:53 MISS FT by FLAUTO,RYAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:53 MISS FT by FLAUTO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,CAMERON(fastbreak) 09:45 27-12 V 15

09:27 27-14 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,DARIUS
09:04 FOUL  by DICHIARA,CAMDEN



GOOD FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL 09:04 28-14 V 14
09:04 SUB OUT by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
09:04 SUB OUT by BASSE,JESSE
09:04 SUB IN by MAKOR,ISAIAH
09:04 SUB IN by PHILEMON,KORDELL

GOOD FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL 09:04 29-14 V 15
08:38 TURNOVER  by PHILEMON,KORDELL

STEAL  by WALDEN,CONNOR 08:38
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,DAVON 08:34
REBOUND OFF by MECZYWOR,CARSON --
TURNOVER  by MECZYWOR,CARSON 08:29

08:16 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,DAVON --
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,CAMERON(in the paint) 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DARIUS
07:45 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NIC

REBOUND DEF by LAURENT,RAPHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(in the paint) 07:25 31-14 V 17

07:06 TURNOVER  by PHILEMON,KORDELL
07:05 SUB OUT by BOYD,NIC
07:05 SUB IN by REYES,DANNY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:05
SUB OUT by PERKINS,CAMERON 07:05
SUB IN by VENEZIA,SKYLER 07:05
MISS 3PTR by VENEZIA,SKYLER 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAUTO,RYAN
FOUL  by SANDERS,DAVON 06:32

06:32 MISS FT by REYES,DANNY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:32 31-15 V 16 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY(fastbreak)
06:25 FOUL  by MAKOR,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by VENEZIA,SKYLER(fastbreak) 06:25 32-15 V 17
GOOD FT by VENEZIA,SKYLER(fastbreak) 06:25 33-15 V 18

06:18 33-17 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)
FOUL  by WALDEN,CONNOR 06:18

06:18 33-18 V 15 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY
SUB OUT by WALDEN,CONNOR 06:18
SUB IN by PERKINS,CAMERON 06:18

06:06 FOUL  by PETERSON,DARIUS
GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON 06:06 34-18 V 16
GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON 06:06 35-18 V 17
SUB OUT by LAURENT,RAPHEL 06:06
SUB IN by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 06:06

05:48 35-21 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by REYES,DANNY
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(in the paint) 05:33

05:33 BLOCK  by FLAUTO,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANNY

05:27 TURNOVER  by REYES,DANNY
STEAL  by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 05:27
MISS LAYUP by MCLAREN,CLAYTON(in the paint) 05:22
REBOUND OFF by MECZYWOR,CARSON --
GOOD TIPIN by MECZYWOR,CARSON(in the paint) 05:16 37-21 V 16

05:03 37-23 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)
04:49 FOUL  by PHILEMON,KORDELL

GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON 04:49 38-23 V 15
04:49 SUB OUT by PHILEMON,KORDELL
04:49 SUB IN by BASSE,JESSE

SUB OUT by SANDERS,DAVON 04:49
SUB IN by LAURENT,RAPHEL 04:49
GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON 04:49 39-23 V 16

04:37 MISS 3PTR by BASSE,JESSE
REBOUND DEF by MCLAREN,CLAYTON --



MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,CAMERON 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MAKOR,ISAIAH

04:17 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by MECZYWOR,CARSON --
MISS 3PTR by MECZYWOR,CARSON 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKOR,ISAIAH
FOUL  by VENEZIA,SKYLER 03:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by PETERSON,DARIUS
03:47 SUB IN by BOYD,NIC

SUB OUT by VENEZIA,SKYLER 03:47
SUB IN by SANDERS,DAVON 03:47

03:47 39-24 V 15 GOOD FT by BASSE,JESSE
SUB OUT by MECZYWOR,CARSON 03:47
SUB IN by WALDEN,CONNOR 03:47

03:47 39-25 V 14 GOOD FT by BASSE,JESSE
MISS LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint) 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANNY
03:17 TURNOVER  by REYES,DANNY

STEAL  by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 03:17
GOOD LAYUP by WALDEN,CONNOR(in the paint) 03:14 41-25 V 16
ASSIST  by MCLAREN,CLAYTON --

03:07 FOUL  by MAKOR,ISAIAH
MISS FT by WALDEN,CONNOR 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANNY
02:59 MISS LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WALDEN,CONNOR 02:59
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,CAMERON 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by BASSE,JESSE
02:51 TURNOVER  by BASSE,JESSE

STEAL  by SANDERS,DAVON 02:51
GOOD DUNK by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:47 43-25 V 18

02:31 MISS 3PTR by MAKOR,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,CAMERON 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKOR,ISAIAH
02:08 43-28 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MAKOR,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by FLAUTO,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,DAVON 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANNY
01:24 MISS 3PTR by MAKOR,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LAURENT,RAPHEL --
FOUL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL 01:10
TURNOVER  by LAURENT,RAPHEL 01:10

01:10 SUB OUT by BASSE,JESSE
01:10 SUB IN by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
01:10 SUB OUT by MAKOR,ISAIAH
01:10 SUB IN by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
00:59 43-30 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by REYES,DANNY

GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,CAMERON 00:38 45-30 V 15
00:25 MISS LAYUP by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WALDEN,CONNOR 00:25
REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:19 47-30 V 17
ASSIST  by LAURENT,RAPHEL --

00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PERKINS,CAMERON 00:19
SUB OUT by WALDEN,CONNOR 00:19
SUB IN by MECZYWOR,CARSON 00:19
SUB IN by BYRD,CORRIE 00:19

00:11 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,NIC(in the paint)



BLOCK  by LAURENT,RAPHEL 00:11
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:01 47-32 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,MAHDEE(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass Boston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Dartmouth
SUB OUT by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 20:00
SUB OUT by BYRD,CORRIE 20:00
SUB IN by PERKINS,CAMERON 20:00
SUB IN by WALDEN,CONNOR 20:00
MISS LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint) 19:49
REBOUND OFF by WALDEN,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,DAVON 19:32 50-32 V 18
ASSIST  by WALDEN,CONNOR --

19:23 50-35 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,NIC

MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(in the paint) 19:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

18:54 50-37 V 13
GOOD LAYUP by DICHIARA,CAMDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

18:28 FOUL  by FLAUTO,RYAN
18:28 SUB OUT by BOYD,NIC
18:28 SUB IN by JOSEPH,STRADA

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,CAMERON(in the paint) 18:15
18:15 BLOCK  by MCNAIR,MAHDEE

REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,CAMERON --
18:12 FOUL  by MCNAIR,MAHDEE

GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON 18:12 51-37 V 14
GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON 18:12 52-37 V 15

18:01 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
-- REBOUND OFF by FLAUTO,RYAN

17:55 MISS LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WALDEN,CONNOR 17:55

-- REBOUND OFF by FLAUTO,RYAN
17:51 52-39 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
17:37 FOUL  by FLAUTO,RYAN

GOOD FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL 17:37 53-39 V 14
17:37 SUB OUT by FLAUTO,RYAN
17:37 SUB IN by BEMBERY,CHARLES

GOOD FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL 17:37 54-39 V 15
17:27 MISS JUMPER by BEMBERY,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,STRADA
17:21 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,STRADA

BLOCK  by SANDERS,DAVON 17:21
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,DAVON --
TURNOVER  by MECZYWOR,CARSON 17:09

16:53 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,STRADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:52 FOUL  by BEMBERY,CHARLES
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,CAMERON 16:42

16:29 MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR,MAHDEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,CAMERON 16:12

16:12 STEAL  by JOSEPH,STRADA
16:12 SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MAHDEE
16:12 SUB IN by MAKOR,ISAIAH
16:00 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,STRADA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BEMBERY,CHARLES
FOUL  by PERKINS,CAMERON 15:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58



15:58 MISS FT by BEMBERY,CHARLES(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:58 54-40 V 14 GOOD FT by BEMBERY,CHARLES(fastbreak)
FOUL  by SANDERS,DAVON 15:44
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,DAVON 15:44

15:30 MISS JUMPER by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,DAVON --
GOOD LAYUP by WALDEN,CONNOR(in the paint) 15:18 56-40 V 16

15:18 FOUL  by BEMBERY,CHARLES
15:18 SUB OUT by BEMBERY,CHARLES
15:18 SUB IN by FLAUTO,RYAN

GOOD FT by WALDEN,CONNOR 15:18 57-40 V 17
15:18 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,STRADA
15:18 SUB IN by BOYD,NIC

SUB OUT by WALDEN,CONNOR 15:18
SUB IN by VENEZIA,SKYLER 15:18
ASSIST  by SANDERS,DAVON --

14:58 57-42 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,CAMERON(in the paint) 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
14:21 57-44 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(in the paint) 13:53 59-44 V 15
13:40 MISS LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FLAUTO,RYAN
FOUL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL 13:39

13:39 MISS FT by FLAUTO,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MECZYWOR,CARSON 13:39
SUB OUT by VENEZIA,SKYLER 13:39
SUB IN by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 13:39
SUB IN by WALDEN,CONNOR 13:39

13:39 59-45 V 14 GOOD FT by FLAUTO,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint) 13:20 61-45 V 16

12:51 61-47 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,NIC
GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,CAMERON 12:28 63-47 V 16

12:08 TURNOVER  by REYES,DANNY
STEAL  by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 12:08
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:00 65-47 V 18
ASSIST  by SANDERS,DAVON --

12:00 FOUL  by REYES,DANNY
GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON(fastbreak) 12:00 66-47 V 19

11:55 TURNOVER  by REYES,DANNY
STEAL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL 11:55

11:49 FOUL  by MAKOR,ISAIAH
MISS FT by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak) 11:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak) 11:49 67-47 V 20

11:40 MISS 3PTR by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,DAVON --
TURNOVER  by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 11:27

11:19 67-49 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,CAMERON 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKOR,ISAIAH
10:49 67-51 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REYES,DANNY
GOOD LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint) 10:33 69-51 V 18

10:33 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NIC
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,NIC

10:33 MISS JUMPER by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FLAUTO,RYAN

FOUL  by PERKINS,CAMERON 10:22
10:22 69-52 V 17 GOOD FT by FLAUTO,RYAN



10:22 69-53 V 16 GOOD FT by FLAUTO,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by LAURENT,RAPHEL 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKOR,ISAIAH
FOUL  by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 09:30
FOUL  by WALDEN,CONNOR 09:30

09:26 69-56 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by REYES,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by MAKOR,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint) 09:05 71-56 V 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:04
SUB OUT by MCLAREN,CLAYTON 09:04
SUB IN by MECZYWOR,CARSON 09:04

08:41 MISS 3PTR by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,CAMERON 08:23 74-56 V 18
ASSIST  by SANDERS,DAVON --
FOUL  by MECZYWOR,CARSON 08:11

08:11 74-57 V 17 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY
08:11 74-58 V 16 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by MECZYWOR,CARSON 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,NIC

07:35 74-60 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REYES,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,CAMERON 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MAKOR,ISAIAH

06:56 MISS LAYUP by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LAURENT,RAPHEL 06:56

-- REBOUND OFF by REYES,DANNY
06:50 MISS 3PTR by MAKOR,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LAURENT,RAPHEL --
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(in the paint) 06:39

06:39 BLOCK  by FLAUTO,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by FLAUTO,RYAN

06:32 74-62 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by DICHIARA,CAMDEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MECZYWOR,CARSON 06:16
SUB IN by VENEZIA,SKYLER 06:16

06:15 FOUL  by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:15
MISS FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL 06:15
REBOUND OFF by VENEZIA,SKYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,CAMERON(in the paint) 06:14 76-62 V 14

05:19 MISS JUMPER by FLAUTO,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by WALDEN,CONNOR 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:05 SUB OUT by MAKOR,ISAIAH
05:05 SUB IN by PETERSON,DARIUS
04:53 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,NIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VENEZIA,SKYLER --
MISS LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint) 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DARIUS
04:19 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,DARIUS

STEAL  by PERKINS,CAMERON 04:19
GOOD 3PTR by VENEZIA,SKYLER 04:03 79-62 V 17
ASSIST  by SANDERS,DAVON --
FOUL  by VENEZIA,SKYLER 03:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54

03:54 79-63 V 16 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY
03:54 79-64 V 15 GOOD FT by REYES,DANNY

TURNOVER  by PERKINS,CAMERON 03:26
03:26 STEAL  by DICHIARA,CAMDEN



03:16 79-67 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by REYES,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by DICHIARA,CAMDEN

03:13 SUB OUT by BOYD,NIC
03:13 SUB IN by JOSEPH,STRADA

GOOD LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint) 02:52 81-67 V 14
02:35 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,STRADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON --
MISS LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint) 02:11
REBOUND OFF by WALDEN,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by VENEZIA,SKYLER 01:58 84-67 V 17
ASSIST  by PERKINS,CAMERON --

01:45 TURNOVER  by REYES,DANNY
STEAL  by VENEZIA,SKYLER 01:45
GOOD DUNK by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:40 86-67 V 19
ASSIST  by PERKINS,CAMERON --

01:25 86-69 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,DANNY(in the paint)
01:02 FOUL  by FLAUTO,RYAN

GOOD FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL 01:02 87-69 V 18
MISS FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
SUB IN by DONALDSON,ERIK 01:02

01:02 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,STRADA
01:02 SUB IN by BOYD,NIC

SUB OUT by PERKINS,CAMERON 01:02
SUB OUT by WALDEN,CONNOR 01:02
SUB IN by PEREZ,HECTOR 01:02

00:55 MISS LAYUP by DICHIARA,CAMDEN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by LAURENT,RAPHEL 00:55
SUB IN by AMADO,D'ANTHONY 00:55

00:55 SUB OUT by FLAUTO,RYAN
00:55 SUB IN by BEMBERY,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:48 87-72 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,NIC

-- ASSIST  by DICHIARA,CAMDEN
GOOD 3PTR by VENEZIA,SKYLER 00:24 90-72 V 18
ASSIST  by PEREZ,HECTOR --

00:22 SUB OUT by REYES,DANNY
00:22 SUB IN by GOLDEN,BARRY
00:12 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NIC

REBOUND DEF by AMADO,D'ANTHONY --


